WORLD-WIDE ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALISTS
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OXY — WINSTON SWD #004

REMEDIATION PLAN

OXY will excavate the spill area as depicted on the following site diagram. The spill area near
sample points SP1, SP4, and SP5 will be excavated to a depth of 1 foot. In the area of
sample points SP2 and SP3, 2 feet will be excavated. The entire site will be backfilled with

clean soil.

All excavated materials will be disposed of at an NMOCD-approved disposal facility.

ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING AND REMEDIATION SERVICES
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO e WEBSITE: www.bbcinternational.com ¢ HOUSTON, TEXAS
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Laboratory Analytical Results Summary
Winston SWD #4

SP1 @

Sample SURFACE SP1@2' | SP1@3
Analyte Method Date 1/25/16 1/25/16 1/25/16
mg/Kg mg/Kg mg/Kg
Chloride SM4500CI-B 24400 240 96
SP2 @ . o .
Sample SURFACE SP2 @ 2 SP2 @3 SP2 @ 4
Analyte Method Date 1/25/16 1/25/16 1/25/16 1/25/16
mg/Kg mg/Kg mg/Kg mg/Kg
Chloride SM4500CI-B 23600 4560 160 176
SP3 @ . o .
Sample SURFACE SP3 @ 2 SP3 @ 3 SP3 @ 4
Analyte Method Date 1/25/16 1/25/16 1/25/16 1/25/16
mg/Kg mg/Kg mg/Kg mg/Kg
Chloride SM4500CI-B 12000 9800 240 208
SP4 @ . . . ,
Sample | qioeace [ SP4@1 | SPA@2 SP4 @3 SP4 @ 4
Analyte Method Date 1/25/16 1/25/16 1/25/16 1/25/16 1/25/16
mg/Kg mg/Kg mg/Kg mg/Kg mg/Kg
Chloride SM4500CI-B 12600 272 256 176 176
SP5 @ . 5 0 3
Sample SURFACE SP5 @ 2 SP5 @ 3 SP5 @ 4 SP5 @ 5'
Analyte Method Date 1/25/16 1/25/16 1/25/16 1/25/16 1/25/16
mg/Kg mg/Kg mg/Kg mg/Kg mg/Kg
Chloride SM4500CI-B 31600 880 256 160 144




CARDINAL
=¥ aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

January 29, 2016

Cliff Brunson

BBC International, Inc.
P.O. Box 805

Hobbs, NM 88241

RE: WINSTON #4 SWD

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 01/27/16 11:48.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-15-7. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

www.tceq.texas.gov/field/ga/lab_accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

Page 1 of 10




CARDINAL

-9 L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

BBC International, Inc.

Cliff Brunson
P.O. Box 805
Hobbs NM, 88241
Fax To: (575) 397-0397
Received: 01/27/2016 Sampling Date: 01/25/2016
Reported: 01/29/2016 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: WINSTON #4 SWD Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: CARLSBAD, NM
Sample ID: SP 1 @ SURFACE (H600193-01)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 24400 16.0 01/29/2016 ND 416 104 400 3.77
Sample ID: SP 1 @ 2' (H600193-02)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 240 16.0 01/29/2016 ND 416 104 400 3.77
Sample ID: SP 1 @ 3' (H600193-03)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 96.0 16.0 01/29/2016 ND 416 104 400 3.77
Sample ID: SP 2 @ SURFACE (H600193-04)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 23600 16.0 01/29/2016 ND 416 104 400 3.77

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages.

*=Accredited Analyte

Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,

including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client,

claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

DA SN o N S

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such

| Page 20f10




CARDINAL

-9 L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

BBC International, Inc.

Cliff Brunson

P.O. Box 805

Hobbs NM, 88241

Fax To: (575) 397-0397
Received: 01/27/2016 Sampling Date:
Reported: 01/29/2016 Sampling Type:
Project Name: WINSTON #4 SWD Sampling Condition:
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By:

Project Location:

CARLSBAD, NM

Sample ID: SP 2 @ 2' (H600193-05)

01/25/2016

Soil

Cool & Intact
Jodi Henson

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 4560 16.0 01/29/2016 ND 416 104 400 3.77
Sample ID: SP 2 @ 3' (H600193-06)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 160 16.0 01/29/2016 ND 416 104 400 3.77
Sample ID: SP 2 @ 4' (H600193-07)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 176 16.0 01/29/2016 ND 416 104 400 3.77
Sample ID: SP 3 @ SURFACE (H600193-08)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 12000 16.0 01/29/2016 ND 416 104 400 3.77
Sample ID: SP 3 @ 2' (H600193-09)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 9800 16.0 01/29/2016 ND 416 104 400 3.77

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages.

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client,

Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.
(30) days after completion of the applicable service.

*=Accredited Analyte

Al claims, including those for negligence and

In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,

its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such

claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

DA SN o N S

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page 30f10




CARDINAL

-9 L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

BBC International, Inc.

Cliff Brunson
P.O. Box 805
Hobbs NM, 88241
Fax To: (575) 397-0397
Received: 01/27/2016 Sampling Date: 01/25/2016
Reported: 01/29/2016 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: WINSTON #4 SWD Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: CARLSBAD, NM
Sample ID: SP 3 @ 3' (H600193-10)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 240 16.0 01/29/2016 ND 416 104 400 3.77
Sample ID: SP 3 @ 4' (H600193-11)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 208 16.0 01/29/2016 ND 416 104 400 3.77
Sample ID: SP 4 @ SURFACE (H600193-12)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 12600 16.0 01/29/2016 ND 416 104 400 3.77
Sample ID: SP4 @ 1' (H600193-13)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 272 16.0 01/29/2016 ND 416 104 400 3.77
Sample ID: SP 4 @ 2' (H600193-14)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 256 16.0 01/29/2016 ND 416 104 400 3.77

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty

including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client,

DA SN o N S

(30) days after completion of the applicable service.

*=Accredited Analyte

Al claims, including those for negligence and

In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,

its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page40f10




CARDINAL

-9 L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

BBC International, Inc.

Cliff Brunson
P.O. Box 805
Hobbs NM, 88241
Fax To: (575) 397-0397
Received: 01/27/2016 Sampling Date: 01/25/2016
Reported: 01/29/2016 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: WINSTON #4 SWD Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: CARLSBAD, NM
Sample ID: SP 4 @ 3' (H600193-15)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 176 16.0 01/29/2016 ND 416 104 400 3.77
Sample ID: SP 4 @ 4' (H600193-16)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 176 16.0 01/29/2016 ND 416 104 400 3.77
Sample ID: SP 5 @ SURFACE (H600193-17)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 31600 16.0 01/29/2016 ND 416 104 400 3.77
Sample ID: SP5 @ 2' (H600193-18)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 880 16.0 01/29/2016 ND 416 104 400 3.77
Sample ID: SP 5 @ 3' (H600193-19)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 256 16.0 01/29/2016 ND 416 104 400 3.77

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty

including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client,

DA SN o N S

(30) days after completion of the applicable service.

*=Accredited Analyte

Al claims, including those for negligence and

In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,

its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page50f10




CARDINAL
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

BBC International, Inc.
Cliff Brunson

P.O. Box 805

Hobbs NM, 88241

Fax To: (575) 397-0397
Received: 01/27/2016 Sampling Date: 01/25/2016
Reported: 01/29/2016 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: WINSTON #4 SWD Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson

Project Location:

CARLSBAD, NM

Sample ID: SP 5 @ 4' (H600193-20)

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 160 16.0 01/29/2016 ND 416 104 400 3.77
Sample ID: SP 5 @ 5' (H600193-21)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 144 16.0 01/29/2016 ND 416 104 400 3.77

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

&/Z@ T <N e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page60f 10




CARDINAL
-9 L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

** Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.
*x% Insufficient time to reach temperature.

- Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

N
%/ TN AN e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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/
CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST M
@bhbibh LABORATORIES

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240

(505) 393-2326 FAX (505) 393-2476
Company Name: BBC International, Inc. __BiLTO ANALYSIS REQUEST
Project :»Hcon Cliff Brunson P.O. #:

y.dmmn P.O. Box 805 Company: mw w M

city: Hobbs State: N NM  zip: 88241
Phone # 575-397-6388 Fax#: 575-397-0397

B Project Owner: b x ~|Ci

Project Name: Ay F-ﬂ ) B State: Zip:

Project Location: /w4 o/t '@~ m z2s N* - Phone #:
Sampler Name: Jp vﬁ - D\\- e/2/) Fax #:

FOR LAB USE ONLY PRESERV SAMPLING

it

¢l —

Lab I.D. Sample 1.D.

HloD 195

# CONTAINERS

D>._.m 7 TIME
-wﬁ 45
Sh
/) [eo
//33
\§

\J

k ‘

| |
il [ 4| s
PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability a and chient’s exclusive remedy for ai «Q_Sw:w-.miv!:ivuwﬁ._:ﬁg.ﬂﬂ or tort, shall be limited lo the a t paid by the client for the

analyses. All claims inch those for negligence and al < other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within 30 days after completion of the applicable
service. Inno event Il Cardinal be liable for without business loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries,

uf any of the above staled reasons or otherwise

‘Phone Result: 0 Yes [ No Add’l Phone #:
gi%:.msvu By:

ACID/BASE:
ICE / COOL

‘OTHEI? :

DD O D] T(G)RAB OR (CIOMP.
‘ ]
EEEREN

g g s e
N
s#rf%rx%vw
|
|
|

Fax Result: O Yes 0O No |Add'l Fax #:
REMARKS:

Delivered By: (Circle One) | Sample Condition

© | Cool ~Intact
Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other: - & & . m 18%
No No

|
1 Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please fax written changes to mcm.uwu-& 6

)




@LIEZ\F LABORATORIES

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(505) 393-2326 FAX (505) 393-2476

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

Peiasmo:
Eﬁ#ﬂﬁ@@Wl

ioosu»i Name: BBC International, Inc.

city: Hobbs 88241

Phone #: 575-397-6388 397-6388

Project #:
Project Name:
Project Location:

Sampler Name: o1

Fax#: 575-397-0397

\
state: NM Zip:

P.O. #:

L ORLTD.

ANALYSIS REQUEST

Company:

Attn:
Address:

Pr o._mn. Owner: ( v City:
~ |State: Zip:

Phone #:

Fax #:

REEEA
|
|

of or relaled to the formance of services hereunder b

affilal
w@_.zn:.w ed By:

Qz\w

Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other:

NN_ W :aon _<oam<

“}L\\lkl
Sample Condition 7

- 9.9% el |

of the above stated reasons or olherwise.

FOR LAB USE ONLY MATRIX [PRESERV] SAMPLING
: BEERRERR |
Slo|Sle| | | | | |
clliE] | | | || ]
Lab 1.D Sample 1.D. 1HHEREMA i
Py L= N_E_ | ,E,R. = O/R
45 FAPRELE EIRE: |
= | — =1 =
1EBIE1213 212 E 2 8 5] oare | me |
BN J4 NNMN M
=R 1 { T
Gl W,
! 1t
Gl! | ¢
An (RN
. | fb‘ [ LS
M— | K TT;L‘W_T E
[ , ,
G- | J\@F
&l B
t 1
t's any claim ar .Bn_,o:o:.m:m__vn_.:x_ma.a lhe amount pal the clien he
0:»2%3.).&!:& xﬁ:&.:m.:ﬁ@ egligence and her cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unles: al Cardinal withi days al
service. In no evenl w:w\n rdinal be liable for or without loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by its subsidiaries
im s upon a

Phone Result: 0 Yes [ No

TAdd'l Phone #:

[Fax Result:
REMARKS:

O Yes 0O No |Add'l Fax#:

t Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please fax written changes to 505-393-24) 4 6

n&ﬂﬁ
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@bmbibh LABORATORIES

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(505) 393-2326 FAX (505) 393-2476

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

Company Name: BBC International, Inc. - BILL TO ANALYSIS REQUEST
_wﬁwnn Manager: Cliff Brunson P.O. #:

Address: U.O..'m\&mom - o ~_|Company: -

city: Hobbs st NM zip: 88241 JAtn: |

Phone #: 575-397-6388  Fax# 575-397-0397  [Address:

Project#: __ Project Owner: X' S (22—

Project Name: 4/ - _IState:  Zip:

[Project Location: _ § IS __|Phone#: s

Sampler Name: ~\\\Vh*. Fax #:

FOR LAB USE ONLY MATRIX PRESERV] SAMPLING |
| BERERR |

UL Ll |

Sample 1.D.

All claims g those for neg
service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for inci tal or witl iSi loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries,
any of the above staled reasons or otherwise,

[ Phone Result: [ Yes O No | Add'l Phone #:

'Fax Result: O Yes 0O No |Add’l Fax #:
REMARKS:

( . S 1 S T S—
Delivered By: (Circle One) Sample Condition | CHECKED BY:
| Cool _Intact , itial
Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other: - w .&Q | [@fes [A¥es
o o
t Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please fax written changes to mom.wow.ntm

o

/3
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District i ! = i
{625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 § State of New Mexico Form C-141
Distriet Il Energy Mimerals and Natural Resources Revised August 8, 2011

811 &, Firgt 8t,, Artesia, NM 38210

District ilf : i Al Subinit 1 Copy to appropriste District Office in
1000 Rio frazos Rond, Aztec, NM 87410 Oil Collsel‘vathn Dﬂfmoﬂ D ot with 19.15.29 NMAC.
Diistrict TV 1220 South 5t. Francis Dr.

1220 8. 8t. Francis Dr., S Fe, NM 37305 "

5. 5t. Francis Dr., Saata Fe 3 Santa F@, NM 875@5
Release Notification and Corrective Action
OPERATOR Initial Report  ["| Final Report

Name of Company  Oxy Permian Lid, Contact  Cassy Summaers

Address 6 Desta Drive, Midland, TX 79705 Telephone No.  {575) 513-8289

Facility Name  Winstor SWD #004 Facility Type  Intake line
| Surface Owner BLM | Mineral Owner | API No. 30-15-30337

LOCATION OF RELEASE

Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feot fom the | North/South Line Pept fromthe | East/West Line | County
#

¥

B 31 218 ME Bddy County, NM

Latitude N 32.43829°  Loagitade W 104.54519°

: NATURE OF RELEASE
Type of Rekease  Produced water Wolume of Releasy Volume Recovered
i1 bbls 0 bbls
Source of Refease  Corrosion of an intake pipe in the pump building Date annd Howur of Ocourencs Drate and Hour of Discovery
12/04/2015
‘Was Tmmediate Notice (Given? YRS, To Whom?
) 7 Yes No [] Not Required | Mike Bratcher, Heather Patterson-NMOCT; Shelly Tucker-BLM
By Whom? Kathy Purvis @ BBC International Date and Howr  12/31/2015 @ 11537 am
Was a Waiercourse Reached? I YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.

[l Yes No

if a Watercourse was Impacled, Describe Fully.*

Deseribe Cawse of Problem and Remedial Action Taken,*

Corrosion of zn intake pipe in the pump bufiding ceused 11 bbls of produced water to leak oato the ground. Mo fiuids were recovered and the pipe was
repaired or replaced.

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*

The affected area Is spproximately 62° x 50° inside the pump building. Remediation will be completed in accordance with a remediation plan approved by
both NMOCTY and the BLM.

1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that parsoant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report andfor file certain release notifications und perform cerrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the enviroament, The acceplance of'a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Repott™ does aot relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately Investigaic and remediate contamination that pose & threat to ground water, surface water, human health
or the epvironment. In addition, NMOCD accepiance of 2 C-141 repont does not refieve the upcrater of responsibility for compliance with any other

tiederal, state, or loca) lawsand/or regulations.
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Signatare:
s
. ! Approved by Environmental Specialist:
Printed Name:  Casey Summers
Title:  NM Environmesntal Advisor Approval Date; Expiration Date:
E-mail Addeess: Casev Swmmers@lloxy,oam Conditions of Approval: Attached ]

paie. | 2117 ~1% Phone: (575) 513-8289

% Attach Additional Sheets IF Necessary





